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PHAR-MOR #179
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(DATE)

OWNER'S CONSENT

Gentlemen:

The undersigned is the owner of premises located at Phar~Mor,
Inc., 46<4F W, Diversey, Chicago, Illinois 60639.* Phar-Mor, Inc. is
presently irn bossession of these premises under a Lease Agreement
and intends to- install thereon the equipment described more fully
on Exhibit A attaciied hereto under a Lease Agreement between
Computer Leasing Inc. and the above named Lessee,

The undersigned, as cviawer of the premises, consents to said
installation, the removal of 21l or any part of any existing
installation performing the sane .functions, the installation
thereof subject to a lease agreement. snd acknowledges that the
installation shall retain its character as personal property. The
undersigned hereby disclaims any right, title or interest in or to
such installation and consents to the removal tnereof from said
premises by said Lessor or its assignee or agent under the said
Lease Agreement; provided said Lessor or its assignee’ ur. agent
repairs any damage to the premises caused by such removal.

Very truly yours,

fiii;‘4kkgi“’““""“ Oge.

A tegnl description of such real property is attached hereto as Exhiblt B,
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Acknowledgement for Individual

State of Cn this day of 19 , balore me,

County of ,
the undersigned Nolary Public, personally appeared

] personally known 10 me

[ 1 proved 1o me on tha hasis of salislaciory evidence t0 be the parson(s)
whose name(s) .. subscnbed o the within instrumen', and
acknowledged that ____. e Bxacuted the within instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Motary's Signalure
v Commizaion Expiras:

Acknowledgement of Corporation A T”H.,\ e

R ,
State of IL-L On this _=21! day of J“‘--[ 1991, pelora me,
‘ §S.
County of 20U _ Hitua ot
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appearad

LarR Y Klveront

& personally know 1o me

{1 proved to me on the basis of salis’clory evidence to be the person(s) who
sxacutad the within instrument as _—JXG2NT  oron benall of the
corporation thersn named, and acknowled gau 1o me thal the corparation ax-
sculed the within irstrument and that such to’poration executed the within
instrument pursuant lo ily bylaws or a resolution of s Board of Directors.

WITMESS my hanc and official seal. = ma,
o ?ﬂ - /:’ )
/o A 7R
£ el
Notary's Signature ., ?«L ?g
My Commission Expires: / : 2
R
,"A

Acknowledgement tor Partnershig Ny

Slate ol On this . day of .18 , belore ma, -1

County of
\he undersigned Notary Pubfic, personally appeared

[T personally known to me

0 proved to me on the bass of salisfactory ewidence 1o be the person(s) who
executed the wilhin insiruiment, on behalf of the partrersnip and acknowlédged
to me tha! the partpership executed the wilhin instrument.

WITNESS my hand and oflicial seal.

Nolary's Signature

L LI
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Exhibit A

All of the below listed equipment now owned or hereafter acquired:
Shelving
Signs
Trucks/Forklifts
Safe
Phones (excluding phone lines)
Decorative Lighting
Window Shades
"loor Coverings
Time Clock
Cash Gffice

Music/Pagirg Syst

Arch Fees
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EXHIBIY 1

LIBERTY PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Situated in the Township of Lliberty, County of Trumbull, State of Ohio., and
being known as part ot sections 3 and 3 in said Township, bounded and described
as follows:

Commencing at an iron pin on the east line of Belmont Avenue, 90 feet in width,
said iron pin also being on the south line of the Liberty Homelands allotment:
thence S.-88° 26' E. along the south line of the Liberty Homelands allotment a
distance 1208.14 feet to an iron pin on the west line of W. Goldie Jr. Lands:
thencz S. 41°%16' W. a distance of 506,31 feet along the west line of W. Goldie
Jr. Lands to-eh iron pin on the north line of W.C. Brown's Lands; thence N. 88°
11' W. along themwrth line of W.C. Brown's Lands a distance of 80.46 feet to an
iron pin at the-rdcthwest corner of W.C. Brown's Lands: thence S. 1° 41' W.
along the west line of W.C. Brown's Lands a distance of 417.00 feet to an iron
pin at the northeast corner of E.M. Donnan Lands; thence N. 88° 14' W. along the
north line of Donnan Lanmdi a distance of 163.65 feet to an iron pin: thence S.
1° 41' W. a distance of 374.(3 feet o an iron pin on the north line of Goldie
Road, 5U feet in width, theace N, BB® 14' W, along the north line of Geoldie Road
a distance of 370.46 feet teen lron pin; thence N, 1° 36' . a distance of
228,52 feet to an iren pin; tnepce N. 88° 14 W. along the north line of the
Kramarick Plat a distance of 73267 feet to the east line of Belmont Avenue:
thence N, 3° 17' E. along the east line of Belmont Avenue a 4:stance of 909.15
feet to an iron pin at an angle poirt{on Belmont Avenue: therce N. 3Y 54' E.,
continuing along the east line of Belmort /Avenue, a distance »f 556,14 feet to
the place of beginning, and containiny therein 33.069 acres.

EHIBIT g
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Acknowledgement for Indlvidual

State of _éf_"_-__.,.u,,, R Onthis _____ day ol . — -, balore me,

County of
the unders gned MNotary Public, personaily appearad

1"} persanally known 1o e

i} praved ‘0 me on the basis of saustactory avidence (o be tha person(s)
whose name(s) ... .____. subscnbed 10 the within instrument, and
acknowledyed that _.__ . executed the within instrument,
WITNESS my hand and oflicial seal.

Noary's Signatwre T
My Commassion Expires:

Acknowladgement of Corporation

State ol .o . L On this. Xl day of e ece son2 @ 19 2 belors me,
A : s . ’
Countyol _ _ *+ ¢r¢ “ Y 4 < (s . ( 0x.

the undersigned Nolar; Fiblic, paersonally appeared

Vil A7 /,_()‘ I
/H personally known to me
(] proved 1y me on the basis of sati¢fac.ory evidence to be the person(s) who
executed ik e within instrument ast&_’/ /417 272707 6n behall of the
corparation therein named, and acknowlgdjed 1o ma that the corporation ex-
eculed the within instrument and that such ¢crporation execuled the within
instrument pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of i3 Board of Directors.
WITNESS 1ny hand and olficial seal,

/
ALty /‘x’ :

Notary's Signature’ UFF’ f“

My Commissian Expires: ___ F ug P ir__ SF'A

9’9-';”
State ol On this day ol 19 ____, before me, n

e !

[
IS

County ol . _ . - _— B . in
the undersijned Notary Public, personally appeared w}

Acknowledgement for Parinership

v

(] personally known 10 me

[1] proved lo me on the basis of satisfaclory evidence lo be the parson(s) who
executed the wilhin instrument, on behalf of the partnersmp and acknowledged
to me thal the partnership executed the within nstrument.

WITNESS my hand and offictal seal.

Notary's Siginalure

Py Cameminrinn [Tumeaa.
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LEGAL LEGCH: prergn 7 — e

The South 80 Feet of the West 213 Feet
of the East 311 Feet of the North

West 1/4 of the North West 1/4 of
Section 27, Township 40 North, Range 13
East of the Third Principal Meridian, in
Coaok County, Illinois.

Also,

The North 33 Feet of the West 213 Feet
of the East 313 Feet of the Scuth

West 1/4 of the North West 1/4 of
Section 27, Township 40 North, Range 13
East of the Third Principal Meridian, in
Cook County, Illineis,

Also,

The Eag: l/2 of the South West 1/4 of
the Norih West 1/4 {(except the North 33
Feet thereot) and except the Wecst 169
Feet of the North 1/2 thereof and except
that part corveyed from right of way of
The Chicagn and Worthwestern Railroad
and except the West 33 Feet and except
the North 33 Feet 9% the West 169 Feet
of the South 1/2 (exCz2pt Diversey
Avenue) in Section 27, ‘Township 40
North, Range 13 East of tne Third
Principal Meridian, in Cezk County,
Illinois.

Permanent Index RNumbers:

13-27-110-039; 040; 13-27-102-001; Q27
003; 004; 00S5; 006; 007; 008; 009
13-27-102-010; 13-27-103-001; 002; 00.:
005; 007 010

Street Address:
5626 W, Divearsay .
Chicago, Illinois
60639

&
(&

&

o

TASNNEL I

EXHIBIT A
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EXHIBIT B
EQUIPMENT -~ STORE 179

EQUIPMENT

Shelving

Signs
Trucks/Forklifts
Safe

Phones

Lighting

Window Shades
Heating/Air Cond
Security Syst/Locks
Floor Coverings
Electrical

Misc Carpentry/Exp
Time Clock

Cash Cffice
Music/Paging Syst
Fire Extinguishers
Freight

LEASEHQLDS
Arch Fees

Elec Wiring
General Const

(SCHBPHAR) p2
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PHAR-MOR #1179 .

MORTGAGEE'S CONSENT

Gentlemen:

The undersigned is the holder of a mortgage on the premises
located at 462% West Diversey, Chicago, IL 60639 with the legal
description ¢f such real property attached hereto as Exhibit A.
Phar-Mor, Inci ie presently in possession of these premises under a
real estate lease znd intends to install thereon the equipment
described in the attached Exhibit B (the "Equipment") with such
equipment to be leased to Phar-Mor, Inc. by Computer Leasing, Inc.
under an equipment lease.

The undersigned, as & holder of a mortgage on the premises,
consents to the installation cf the Equipment and acknowledges that
the Equipment shall retain ite character as personal property. The
undersigned hereby disclaims any right, title or interest in or to
the Equipment and consents to the ramoval thereof by Computer
Leasing, Inc. or its assignee under the equipment lease. *

HEG Qommercial Realty, Inc., guccessor in
intevest to Hounchobd Banh, ..k,

By: %;{_w_ A r’\—-“‘\-—-\—\_/ Lt

E 7
Itef @Za.MM
Date: 421 -G/

(MORTGAGE) p2

* provided Computer Leasiop Ince. or its assignees satisfactorily repadss any
damage to the premisces caused by such removal,

‘
‘jEEEH;f»
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